502164365 12/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mamoru Ouchida	12/07/2012
Sachio Ito	12/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National University Corporation Okayama University
Street Address:	1-1, Tsushima-Naka 1-chome, Kita-ku
City:	Okayama-shi, Okayama
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	700-8530

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13704604

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7205459888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (720) 530-3024

Email: DCHA@HDCIPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: Don D. Cha
Address Line 1: 225 Union Blvd
Address Line 2: Suite 150

Address Line 4: Lakewood, COLORADO 80228

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: YN-000900US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Don D. Cha

Total Attachments: 2

source=YN-900US_Assignment#page1.tif source=YN-900US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029476 FRAME: 0021

100t0 1010to

Attorney Docket No.: YN-000900US Page 1 of 2

First Named Inventor: Mamoru OUCHIDA

Title: KIT FOR DETECTION OF GENES TARGETED BY MICRORNA, AND METHOD FOR DETECTION OF GENES TARGETED BY MICRORNA

WHEREAS, We, Mamoru OUCHIDA of c/o National University Corporation Okayama University, 1-1, Tsushima-Naka 1-chome, Kita-ku, Okayama 700-8530 JAPAN; and Sachio ITO of c/o National University Corporation Okayama University, 1-1, Tsushima-Naka 1-chome, Kita-ku, Okayama-shi, Okayama 700-8530 JAPAN are the inventors and have invented certain new and useful improvements of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Patent:

Title of Invention: KIT FOR DETECTION OF GENES TARGETED BY MICRORNA, AND

METHOD FOR DETECTION OF GENES TARGETED BY MICRORNA

Filing Date: December 14, 2012

Application No.: 13/704,604 (U.S. National Stage Application of PCT/JP2011/063636)

(The Attorney of Record is authorized to fill in the Application No. and the filing date when becomes known)

Attorney Docket No.: YN-000900US

WHEREAS, NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION OKAYAMA UNIVERSITY of 1-1, Tsushima-Naka 1-chome, Kita-ku, Okayama-shi, Okayama 700-8530, Japan ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application. (including divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and any other applications that claim the priority benefit of the above-identified patent application), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

Assignors further agree that we will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or assignee's successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 029476 FRAME: 0022

ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 12/14/2012

Attorney Docket No.: YN-000900US Page 2 of 2

First Named Inventor: Mamoru OUCHIDA

Title: KIT FOR DETECTION OF GENES TARGETED BY MICRORNA, AND MATTHER TOP FOR DETECTION OF GENES TARGETED BY MICRORNA, AND MATTHER TOP FOR DETECTION OF GENES TARGETED BY MICRORNA, AND MATTHER TOP FOR DETECTION OF GENES TARGETED BY MICRORNA, AND MATTHER TOP FOR DETECTION OF GENES TARGETED BY MICRORNA.

METHOD FOR DETECTION OF GENES TARGETED BY MICRORNA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date indicated below:

December 7, 2012	Mamory	(luchida	
	Mamoru OUCHIDA		
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this	day of	, 2012.	
Notary Public:	 .		
My Commission Expires:			
Date: December 7, 20/2	Sachio	chr	
	Sachio ITO)	
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this	day of	, 2012.	
Notary Public:			
My Commission Expires:			

PATENT REEL: 029476 FRAME: 0023